
Timetable

A

B

Route

Ennis
to Kilrush

335

Kilrush - Doonbeg
Departs Stops Time
Kilrush Turks Bar Frances Street 09:50
Monmore Opposite Church 09:56
Shragh School 10:00
Doonbeg Opposite Church 10:10
Kilkee The Square 10:25
Kilrush Turks Bar Frances Street 10:40
Kilrush Aldi 10:42
Kilrush Tesco 10:44

Kilrush - Doonbeg
Departs Stops Time
Kilrush Tesco 13:38
Kilrush Aldi 13:40
Kilrush Turks Bar Frances Street 13:45
Monmore Opposite Church 13:51
Shragh School 13:55
Doonbeg Opposite Church 14:05
Kilkee The Square 14:20
Kilrush Turks Bar Frances Street 14:35

335 Kilrush-Doonbeg
Day(s): Mon to Fri (Weekly)

Please note all times are approximate and subject to change



For more information

Call us at 065 671 9101
or for text bookings 087 937 4148

Ask your driver or other staff member for 
assistance

For online information please visit
locallinklc.ie 

Email us at 
limerickclare@locallink.ie

E TFI Local Link Limerick Clare
D @locallinklc
Q TFI Local Link Limerick Clare
C  TFI Local Link Limerick Clare

Operated By 
TFI Local Link Limerick Clare
Ground Floor
1 Market place
Newcastle West
Co. Limerick
V42 A898

Our vehicles are wheelchair accessible

Fares
Fares are subject to change and vary depending on 
service. Go to www.locallinklc.ie to see fares for these 
services.

Information correct at time of print (December 2023)

Services do operate on Public Holidays

Leap 
Top-Up app

You can now use the TFI Leap Card to pay for your 
ticket. 

335 Ennis-Quilty-Kilrush
Day(s): Mon to Fri (Weekly)

Ennis-Quilty-Kilrush
Departs Stops Time
Ennis Friars Walk Bus Stop Clare Museum 07:20
Ennis Bus & Train Station 07:23
Lissycasey The Cemetery / Mortuary 07:45
Lissycasey Opp Fanny O Dea's Bar 07:47
Kilmihil Daly's Pub Main Street 08:05
Cree Opposite St Mary's Church 08:15
Quilty The Sea Wall 08:25
Mullagh St. Mary's Church 08:30
Doonbeg Opposite Church 08:55
Kilkee The Square 09:10
Kilrush Turks Bar Frances Street 09:25
Kilrush Aldi 09:28
Kilrush Tesco 09:30

Kilrush-Quilty-Ennis
Departs Stops Time
Kilrush Tesco 15:18
Kilrush Aldi 15:20
Kilrush Turks Bar Frances Street 15:30
Kilkee The Square 15:45
Doonbeg Church 16:00
Mullagh St. Mary's Church 16:20
Quilty The Sea Wall 16:25
Cree Opposite St Mary's Church 16:35
Kilmihil Daly's Pub Main Street 16:45
Lissycasey Fanny O Dea's Bar 17:00
Lissycasey The Cemetery / Mortuary 17:02
Ennis Bus & Train Station 17:12
Ennis Friars Walk Bus Stop Clare Museum 17:15

Please note all times are approximate and subject to change

Timetable


